
U.S. Bankruptcy Court for the District of Puerto Rico
General Bankruptcy Statistics

Month/ Ch7 % Ch.7 % Ch11 % Ch.11 % Ch.12 % Ch.12 % Ch.13 % Ch.13 % 3 All Ch. % Cumm % Prior
Year Month Prior Yr.to Prior Month Prior Yr.to Prior Month Prior Yr.to Prior Month Prior Yr.to Prior 0 Month Prior Year Prior Year

Total Year Date Year Total Year Date Year Total Year Date Year Total Year Date Year 4 Total Year to date Year Diff.
Jan-02 324 5% 324 5% 7 40% 7 40% 0 0% 0 0% 636 -20% 636 -20% 967 -13% 967 -13% -144
Jan-03 226 -30% 226 -30% 9 29% 9 29% 1 0% 1 0% 603 -5% 603 -5% 839 -13% 839 -13% -128
Jan-04 299 32% 299 32% 9 0% 9 0% 0 -100% 0 -100% 626 4% 626 4% 934 11% 934 11% 95
Jan-05 222 -26% 222 -26% 5 -44% 5 -44% 0 0% 0 0% 583 -7% 583 -7% 810 -13% 810 -13% -124
Jan-06 52 -77% 52 -77% 2 -60% 2 -60% 1 0% 1 0% 185 -68% 185 -68% 240 -70% 240 -70% -570
Jan-07 115 121% 115 121% 14 600% 14 600% 0 -100% 0 -100% 354 91% 354 91% 483 101% 483 101% 243
Jan-08 121 5% 121 5% 8 -43% 8 -43% 4 0% 4 0% 446 26% 446 26% 579 20% 579 20% 96
Jan-09 150 24% 150 24% 10 25% 10 25% 0 -100% 0 -100% 483 8% 483 8% 643 11% 643 11% 64
Jan-10 215 43% 215 43% 6 -40% 6 -40% 0 0% 0 0% 446 -8% 446 -8% 667 4% 667 4% 24
Jan-11 257 20% 257 20% 17 183% 17 183% 5 0% 5 0% 491 10% 491 10% 770 15% 770 15% 103

Feb-01 342 651 10 15 0 0 874 1671 1226 2337
Feb-02 332 -3% 656 1% 12 20% 19 27% 0 0% 0 0% 792 -9% 1428 -15% 1136 -7% 2103 -10% -234
Feb-03 362 9% 588 -10% 14 17% 23 21% 1 0% 2 0% 835 5% 1438 1% 1212 7% 2051 -2% -52
Feb-04 388 7% 687 17% 10 -29% 19 -17% 0 -100% 0 -100% 831 0% 1457 1% 1229 1% 2163 5% 112
Feb-05 246 -37% 468 -32% 8 -20% 13 -32% 0 0% 0 0% 606 -27% 1189 -18% 860 -30% 1670 -23% -493
Feb-06 69 -72% 121 -74% 5 -38% 7 -46% 0 0% 1 0% 223 -63% 408 -66% 297 -65% 537 -68% -1133
Feb-07 131 90% 246 103% 6 20% 20 186% 0 0% 0 -100% 441 98% 795 95% 578 95% 1061 98% 524
Feb-08 161 23% 282 15% 6 0% 14 -30% 1 0% 5 0% 516 17% 962 21% 684 18% 1263 19% 202
Feb-09 220 37% 370 31% 11 83% 21 50% 1 0% 1 -80% 645 25% 1128 17% 877 28% 1520 20% 257
Feb-10 294 34% 551 49% 11 0% 28 33% 1 0% 6 500% 625 -3% 625 -45% 931 6% 1701 12% 181

Mar-01 406 406 8 8 0 0 1039 1039 1453 1453
Mar-02 380 -6% 1031 154% 9 13% 24 200% 0 0% 0 0% 837 -19% 2508 141% 1226 -16% 3563 145% 2110
Mar-03 369 -3% 1025 -1% 9 0% 28 17% 2 0% 2 0% 892 7% 2320 -7% 1272 4% 3375 -5% -188
Mar-04 436 18% 1024 0% 10 11% 33 18% 0 -100% 2 0% 940 5% 2378 3% 1386 9% 3437 2% 62
Mar-05 341 -22% 1028 0% 9 -10% 28 -15% 0 0% 0 -100% 809 -14% 2266 -5% 1159 -16% 3322 -3% -115
Mar-06 88 -74% 556 -46% 3 -67% 16 -43% 2 0% 2 0% 263 -67% 1452 -36% 356 -69% 2026 -39% -1296
Mar-07 160 82% 281 -49% 13 333% 20 25% 2 0% 3 50% 526 100% 934 -36% 701 97% 1238 -39% -788
Mar-08 171 7% 417 48% 11 -15% 31 55% 2 0% 2 -33% 547 4% 1342 44% 731 4% 1792 45% 554
Mar-09 295 73% 577 38% 15 36% 29 -6% 2 0% 7 250% 730 33% 1692 26% 1042 43% 2305 29% 513
Mar-10 359 22% 910 58% 16 7% 44 52% 1 -50% 7 0% 699 -4% 1324 -22% 1075 3% 2776 20% 471

Apr-01 372 778 7 15 0 0 811 1850 1190 2643
Apr-02 401 8% 1432 84% 11 57% 35 133% 0 0% 0 0% 811 0% 3319 79% 1223 3% 4786 81% 2143
Apr-03 320 -20% 1345 -6% 12 9% 40 14% 0 0% 2 0% 743 -8% 3063 -8% 1075 -12% 4450 -7% -336
Apr-04 371 16% 1395 4% 12 0% 45 13% 0 0% 2 0% 720 -3% 3098 1% 1103 3% 4540 2% 90
Apr-05 351 -5% 1379 -1% 14 17% 42 -7% 2 0% 2 0% 800 11% 3066 -1% 1167 6% 4489 -1% -51
Apr-06 95 -73% 651 -53% 8 -43% 24 -43% 0 -100% 2 0% 311 -61% 1763 -42% 414 -65% 2440 -46% -2049
Apr-07 156 64% 437 -33% 4 -50% 24 0% 0 0% 3 50% 435 40% 1369 -22% 595 44% 1833 -25% -607
Apr-08 204 31% 621 42% 16 300% 47 96% 3 0% 5 67% 552 27% 1894 38% 775 30% 2567 40% 734
Apr-09 293 88% 710 62% 12 200% 43 79% 3 0% 5 67% 700 61% 2042 49% 1008 30% 3313 29% 746
Apr-10 359 76% 936 51% 5 -69% 34 -28% 2 -33% 9 80% 653 18% 2345 24% 1019 1% 3795 15% 482

All CummCh. 7 Ch.11 Ch.12 Ch..13
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May-01 431 13% 1209 0% 17 143% 32 0% 0 0% 0 0% 926 -4% 2776 0% 1374 2% 4017 0% 4017
May-02 404 -6% 1836 52% 19 12% 54 69% 0 0% 0 0% 932 1% 4251 53% 1355 -1% 6141 53% 2124
May-03 370 -8% 1715 -7% 9 -53% 49 -9% 2 0% 4 0% 926 -1% 3989 -6% 1307 -4% 5757 -6% -384
May-04 377 2% 1772 3% 19 111% 64 31% 0 -100% 2 -50% 664 -28% 3762 -6% 1060 -19% 5600 -3% -157
May-05 290 -23% 1669 -6% 8 -58% 50 -22% 0 0% 2 0% 750 13% 3816 1% 1048 -1% 5537 -1% -63
May-06 103 -64% 754 -55% 7 -13% 31 -38% 0 0% 2 0% 302 -60% 2065 -46% 412 -61% 2852 -48% -2685
May-07 161 56% 598 -21% 7 0% 31 0% 1 0% 4 100% 534 77% 1903 -8% 703 71% 2536 -11% -316
May-08 200 24% 821 37% 7 0% 54 74% 2 100% 7 75% 532 0% 2426 27% 741 5% 3308 30% 772
May-09 253 27% 963 17% 14 100% 57 6% 2 0% 7 0% 637 20% 2679 10% 906 22% 4219 28% 911
May-10 392 55% 1328 38% 27 93% 61 7% 3 50% 12 71% 709 11% 3054 14% 1131 25% 4926 17% 707

Jun-01 353 -16% 1562 272% 9 29% 41 486% 0 0% 0 0% 837 -8% 3613 297% 1199 -10% 5216 290% 3878
Jun-02 304 -14% 2140 37% 10 11% 64 56% 0 0% 0 0% 765 -9% 5016 39% 1079 -10% 7220 38% 2004
Jun-03 397 31% 2112 -1% 15 50% 64 0% 1 0% 5 0% 830 8% 4819 -4% 1243 15% 7000 -3% -220
Jun-04 390 -2% 2162 2% 6 -60% 70 9% 0 -100% 2 -60% 834 0% 4596 -5% 1230 -1% 6830 -2% -170
Jun-05 297 -24% 1966 -9% 12 100% 62 -11% 1 0% 3 50% 733 -12% 4549 -1% 1043 -15% 6580 -4% -250
Jun-06 106 -64% 860 -56% 4 -67% 35 -44% 2 100% 4 33% 303 -59% 2368 -48% 415 -60% 3267 -50% -3313
Jun-07 146 38% 744 -13% 3 -25% 34 -3% 2 0% 6 50% 487 61% 2390 1% 638 54% 3174 -3% -93
Jun-08 211 45% 1032 39% 5 67% 59 74% 0 -100% 7 17% 557 14% 2983 25% 773 21% 4081 29% 907
Jun-09 290 37% 1253 21% 12 140% 69 17% 1 0% 8 14% 640 15% 3319 11% 943 22% 5162 26% 1081
Jun-10 373 29% 1701 36% 14 17% 75 9% 1 0% 13 63% 725 13% 3779 14% 1113 18% 6039 17% 877
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Jul-01 292 -11% 1854 148% 8 167% 49 390% 0 0% 0 0% 655 -20% 4268 146% 955 -17% 6171 148% 3680
Jul-02 324 11% 2464 33% 4 -50% 68 39% 0 0% 0 0% 761 16% 5777 35% 1089 14% 8309 35% 2138
Jul-03 386 19% 2498 1% 13 225% 77 13% 0 0% 5 0% 859 13% 5678 -2% 1258 16% 8258 -1% -51
Jul-04 332 -14% 2494 0% 12 -8% 82 6% 0 0% 2 -60% 729 -15% 5325 -6% 1073 -15% 7903 -4% -355
Jul-05 222 -33% 2188 -12% 6 -50% 68 -17% 1 0% 4 100% 652 -11% 5201 -2% 881 -18% 7461 -6% -442
Jul-06 94 -58% 954 -56% 16 167% 51 -25% 2 100% 6 50% 335 -49% 2703 -48% 447 -49% 3714 -50% -3747
Jul-07 154 64% 898 -6% 12 -25% 46 -10% 1 -50% 7 17% 457 36% 2847 5% 624 40% 3798 2% 84
Jul-08 184 19% 1216 35% 9 -25% 68 48% 2 100% 9 29% 518 13% 3501 23% 713 14% 4794 26% 996
Jul-09 236 28% 1489 22% 15 67% 84 24% 4 100% 12 33% 712 37% 4031 15% 967 36% 6129 28% 1335
Jul-10 374 58% 2075 39% 13 -13% 88 5% 2 -50% 15 25% 668 -6% 4447 10% 1057 9% 7096 16% 967

Aug-01 349 -16% 2203 89% 11 175% 60 329% 0 0% 0 0% 841 -9% 5109 92% 1201 -11% 7372 92% 3539
Aug-02 341 -2% 2805 27% 12 9% 80 33% 2 0% 2 0% 814 -3% 6591 29% 1169 -3% 9478 29% 2106
Aug-03 356 4% 2854 2% 11 -8% 88 10% 0 -100% 5 150% 857 5% 6535 -1% 1224 5% 9482 0% 4
Aug-04 360 1% 2854 0% 9 -18% 91 3% 0 0% 2 -60% 699 -18% 6024 -8% 1068 -13% 8971 -5% -511
Aug-05 348 -3% 2536 -11% 8 -11% 76 -16% 3 0% 7 250% 900 29% 6101 1% 1259 18% 8720 -3% -251
Aug-06 144 -59% 1098 -57% 1 -88% 52 -32% 0 -100% 6 -14% 406 -55% 3109 -49% 551 -56% 4265 -51% -4455
Aug-07 145 1% 1043 -5% 8 700% 54 4% 2 0% 9 50% 515 27% 3362 8% 670 22% 4468 5% 203
Aug-08 214 48% 1430 37% 8 0% 76 41% 1 -50% 10 11% 531 3% 4032 20% 754 13% 5548 24% 1080
Aug-09 732 242% 2221 55% 12 50% 96 26% 0 -100% 12 20% 275 -48% 4306 7% 1019 35% 7148 29% 1600
Aug-10 356 -51% 2431 9% 19 58% 107 11% 4 0% 19 58% 686 149% 5133 19% 1065 5% 8161 14% 1013

Sep-01 379 7% 2582 70% 10 43% 70 233% 1 0% 1 0% 824 -6% 5933 68% 1214 -2% 8586 69% 3517
Sep-02 332 -12% 3137 21% 11 10% 91 30% 0 -100% 2 100% 797 -3% 7388 25% 1140 -6% 10618 24% 2032
Sep-03 384 16% 3238 3% 9 -18% 97 7% 0 0% 5 150% 925 16% 7460 1% 1318 16% 10800 2% 182
Sep-04 356 -7% 3210 -1% 12 33% 103 6% 0 0% 2 -60% 715 -23% 6739 -10% 1083 -18% 10054 -7% -746
Sep-05 533 50% 3069 -4% 13 8% 89 -14% 1 0% 8 300% 1021 43% 7122 6% 1568 45% 10288 2% 234
Sep-06 143 -73% 1241 -60% 4 -69% 56 -37% 1 0% 7 -13% 403 -61% 3512 -51% 551 -65% 4816 -53% -5472
Sep-07 165 15% 1208 -3% 2 -50% 56 0% 0 -100% 9 29% 560 39% 3922 12% 727 32% 5195 8% 379
Sep-08 203 23% 1633 35% 15 650% 91 63% 1 0% 11 22% 624 11% 4656 19% 843 16% 6391 23% 1196
Sep-09 270 33% 2491 53% 12 -20% 108 19% 2 100% 14 27% 731 17% 5037 8% 1015 20% 8163 28% 1772
Sep-10 436 61% 2867 15% 16 33% 123 14% 1 -50% 20 43% 744 2% 5877 17% 1197 18% 9358 15% 1195
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Oct-01 406 19% 2988 61% 13 44% 83 177% 1 0% 2 0% 913 6% 6846 56% 1333 10% 9919 58% 3639
Oct-02 351 -14% 3488 17% 20 54% 111 34% 2 100% 4 100% 941 3% 8329 22% 1314 -1% 11932 20% 2013
Oct-03 449 28% 3687 6% 8 -60% 105 -5% 0 -100% 5 25% 997 6% 8457 2% 1454 11% 12254 3% 322
Oct-04 308 -31% 3518 -5% 15 88% 118 12% 0 0% 2 -60% 721 -28% 7460 -12% 1044 -28% 11098 -9% -1156
Oct-05 1116 262% 4185 19% 35 133% 124 5% 4 0% 12 500% 1923 167% 9045 21% 3078 195% 13366 20% 2268
Oct-06 135 -88% 1376 -67% 5 -86% 61 -51% 0 -100% 7 -42% 475 -75% 3987 -56% 615 -80% 5431 -59% -7935
Oct-07 152 13% 1360 -1% 11 120% 67 10% 0 0% 9 29% 604 27% 4526 14% 767 25% 5962 10% 531
Oct-08 247 63% 1880 38% 7 -36% 98 46% 1 0% 12 33% 611 1% 5267 16% 866 13% 7257 22% 1295
Oct-09 291 18% 2782 48% 15 114% 123 26% 0 -100% 14 17% 669 9% 5706 8% 975 13% 9138 26% 1881
Oct-10 361 24% 3228 16% 12 -20% 135 10% 6 0% 26 86% 697 4% 6574 15% 1076 10% 10434 14% 1296

Nov-01 341 3% 3329 52% 12 9% 95 132% 0 0% 4 0% 737 -13% 9066 73% 1090 -8% 11009 47% 3540
Nov-02 279 -18% 3767 13% 13 8% 124 31% 0 0% 5 25% 690 -6% 9147 1% 982 -10% 12914 17% 1905
Nov-03 260 -7% 3947 5% 14 8% 119 -4% 1 0% 3 -40% 587 -15% 8047 -12% 862 -12% 13116 2% 202
Nov-04 310 19% 3828 -3% 15 7% 133 12% 0 -100% 12 300% 642 9% 9687 20% 967 12% 12065 -8% -1051
Nov-05 15 -95% 4200 10% 16 7% 140 5% 0 0% 7 -42% 86 -87% 4073 -58% 117 -88% 13483 12% 1418
Nov-06 123 720% 1499 -64% 17 6% 78 -44% 0 0% 9 29% 426 395% 4952 22% 566 384% 5997 -56% -7486
Nov-07 122 -1% 1482 -1% 18 6% 85 9% 3 0% 15 67% 479 12% 5746 16% 622 10% 6584 10% 587
Nov-08 168 38% 2048 38% 20 11% 118 39% 1 -67% 15 0% 524 9% 6230 8% 713 15% 7970 21% 1386
Nov-09 254 51% 3036 48% 11 -45% 134 14% 1 0% 15 0% 668 27% 6374 2% 934 31% 10072 26% 2102
Nov-10 356 40% 3584 18% 9 -18% 144 7% 4 300% 30 100% 623 -7% 7197 13% 992 6% 11426 13% 1354

Dec-01 296 -6% 3625 45% 9 -40% 104 86% 0 0% 4 0% 719 -11% 9785 62% 1024 -10% 12033 40% 3429
Dec-02 312 5% 4079 13% 11 22% 135 30% 0 0% 5 25% 773 8% 9920 1% 1096 7% 14010 16% 1977
Dec-03 342 10% 4289 5% 9 -18% 128 -5% 5 0% 8 60% 820 6% 8867 -11% 1176 7% 14292 2% 282
Dec-04 320 -6% 4148 -3% 14 56% 147 15% 2 -60% 14 75% 732 -11% 10419 18% 1068 -9% 13133 -8% -1159
Dec-05 46 -86% 4246 2% 4 -71% 144 -2% 3 50% 10 -29% 169 -77% 4242 -59% 222 -79% 13705 4% 572
Dec-06 132 187% 1631 -62% 6 50% 84 -42% 0 -100% 9 -10% 434 157% 5386 27% 572 158% 6569 -52% -7136
Dec-07 149 13% 1631 0% 6 0% 91 8% 3 0% 18 100% 485 12% 6231 16% 643 12% 7227 10% 658
Dec-08 227 52% 2275 39% 16 167% 134 47% 2 -33% 17 -6% 631 30% 6861 10% 876 36% 8846 22% 1619
Dec-09 321 41% 3357 48% 16 0% 150 12% 0 -100% 15 -12% 627 -1% 7001 2% 964 10% 11036 25% 2190
Dec-10 378 18% 3962 18% 10 -38% 154 3% 2 0% 32 113% 667 6% 7864 12% 1057 10% 12483 13% 1447
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